Square Bulkhead Half Cutoff The Square Bulkhead is designed to replace HID lighting systems
up to 250w MH or HPS. The half-cutoff frame helps protect the UV-Stabilized
Polycarbonate lens and adds a decorative appearance. Typical applications
include office and public buildings, condominiums, schools, shopping malls,
and hospitality. Recommended mounting heights are 8 to 20 feet.
Specifications and Features:
Housing:
Die Cast Gasketed Aluminum Half Cutoff Front Frame and Housing with Integral Heat

9 Gladney Avenue • Bayville, NJ 08721 • Phone: (732) 833-8086
For more information visit our website at www.newhorizonlighting.com
Order Information Example: 25 5 K Z SF
Model Optics Wattage DriverCCT Lens Color Options
=
Excel Square
Bulkhead Half Cutoff
F=Type IV 12W=12w
17W=17w
25W=25w
UNV=120-277V
H
40K=4000K
50K=5000K
L=
Opal
UV-Stabilized
Polycarbonate
Array Lens
Z=Bronze
W=White
C =Custom
(Consult Factory)
SF=Single Fuse*
DF=Double Fuse*
SP=Surge Protector
PC3=Photocell, 120-277VAC
P10=Pencil Photocell, 120VAC
P12=Pencil Photocell, 277VAC
P14=Pencil Photocell, 120-277VAC
S2=Microwave Sensor with Dimming for Mounting Heights of 8' to 40'.*
S4=Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for Mounting Heights of 8' to 19'.*
=Battery Backup, 90 Minutes*
BUC=Cold Start Battery Backup, -20°C, 90 Minutes*
*120-277V Models Only.
Rev. 032321
Accessories & Replacement Parts:
Replacement Parts
(Order Separately, Field Installed)
P18103 120-277VAC Photocell
P18110 110-130V 120VAC Pencil Photocell
P18112 208-277V 240VAC Pencil Photocell
P18114 120-277V, 50/60Hz Pencil Photocell
P17117 Internal Microwave Sensor with Dimming for Mounting
Heights of 8 to 40’. 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz.
P17123 Internally Mounted Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for
Mounting Heights of 8' to 19', 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz
For Replacement Battery Backup, see the LEPG LED Battery Backup
Specification Sheet.
P18110 &
P18112
P17117 P17123
P18103 P18114
Square Bulkhead Half Cutoff
187,000 HoursL70
25°C
9 Gladney Avenue • Bayville, NJ 08721 • Phone: (732) 833-8086
For more information visit our website at www.newhorizonlighting.com
Photometric Data
25 5 K
Type IV
Grid in MH
MH=10 Feet
25 5 K
Type IV
Square Bulkhead Half Cutoff
187,000 HoursL70
25°C
Rev. 071320
Photometric Performance
Data shown for 5000 CCT Compare to MH
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated LED Life
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 25°C / 77°F